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Tool Inventory As Of: 03/17/2015

NOTE: Total Inventory quantity may not reflect current tool type availability; please call the Charlotte
Community ToolBank at (704) 469-5800 for more information.

Tool Type Total Inventory Weekly Tool Handling Fee
Adjustable wrench: large 75 $0.31
Adjustable wrench: small 71 $0.29
Air compressor 2 $9.00
Auger (includes 8 in bit) 3 $15.57
Axe (includes Pulaski axes) 21 $0.89
Band saw: portable electric 2 $6.57
Bar clamp: up to 18in 14 $0.34
Blower: backpack gas-powered 8 $7.17
Blower: handheld electric 12 $0.90
Blower: handheld gas-powered 10 $3.87
Bolt cutters 5 $0.60
Bottle Jack: 6 ton 3 $1.05
Bow saw 26 $0.30
Brick hammer 5 $0.42
Brick trowel 23 $0.35
Broom: push 35 $0.26
Broom: sweep 34 $0.26
Buck saw 34 $0.33
Bulb planter 10 $0.12
Caulk gun 46 $0.09
Cement trowel: pointing 36 $0.18
Cement trowel: rectangular 11 $0.32
Chainsaw: electric corded 5 $2.97
Chainsaw: gas-powered 5 $5.40
Chalk line and chalk 11 $0.15
Circular saw 29 $2.10
Cultivator: long Handle 27 $0.48
Digging bar: 6ft (heavy) 23 $0.96
Dirt tamper 16 $0.84
Drill press: bench mount 1 $3.87
Drill: corded 3/8 in 20 $0.90
Drill: cordless (14.4 volt min) 55 $5.25
Drill: drywall screw gun (corded) 3 $2.37
Drop Cloth: canvas 34 $0.45
Drywall square: 48 in 2 $0.36
Drywall trowel: narrow 5-8in 19 $0.18
Drywall trowel: wide 10-12in 20 $0.22
Dust pan 78 $0.14
Ear mufflers 49 $0.30
Edger: rotary 8 $0.90
Extension cord: 25 ft 34 $0.57
Extension cord: 50 ft 52 $0.75
Extension cord: 100 ft 18 $1.20
Extension cord: power block 5 $0.54
Extension ladder: 16 ft 14 $2.37
Extension ladder: 20 ft 5 $4.68
Extension ladder: 24 ft 3 $5.16
Extension pole: 4 ft 69 $0.12
Fan: drum 1 $5.10

Floor scraper 14 $0.43



Folding chair

Folding table: 30” x 6’
Fubar: small

Furniture dolly

Gas can: gas/oil mix-1 gal.
Gas can: unleaded-1 gal.
Generator: 4500W/240V
Grinder: 4-1/2 in wheel
Hack saw

Hammer drill: corded
Hammer drill: cordless
Hammer: 2-4 Ib demolition
Hammer: framing

Hammer: standard claw
Hand cultivator

Hand sander (sheetrock)
Hand trowel

Hand truck: appliance
Hand truck: standard

Hard hat: standard

Hard hat: chainsaw

Heat gun: electric

Hedge shears

Hedge shears: electric
Hedge trimmer: gas powered
Hex wrench set: English and metric
Hoe: garden

Hoe: mortar

Ice chest/cooler

Impact driver: 18 volt compact
Jackhammer: electric

Jig saw

Kneepads (pair)
Lawnmower: gas

Level: 2 ft

Level: 4 ft

Level: post

Level: torpedo

Lopper

Magnetic pickup tool
Mallet: rubber

McLeod tool (forestry tool)
Miter saw (and miter box)
Miter saw: compound chop
Miter saw: compound sliding
Mixing tub

Mud tray

Nail apron (cloth)

Nailer: finishing (pneumatic)
Nailer: framing (pneumatic)
Nailer: pin (pneumatic)
Nailer: roofing - coil (pneumatic)
Paint can hook

Paint can key

Paint scraper

Paint tray

Pallet jack

Pick mattock / pick axe
Pipe wrench: large

Pipe wrench: small
Pitchfork: long handle
Pitchfork: short D-handle
Planer: portable electric
Plastic bucket: 10 qt
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$0.75
$1.65
$0.90
$0.60
$0.36
$0.36
$56.97
$2.22
$0.30
$4.80
$6.00
$0.52
$0.40
$0.22
$0.12
$0.19
$0.12
$10.20
$1.47
$0.21
$1.38
$1.20
$0.60
$1.50
$8.67
$0.24
$0.30
$0.90
$0.99
$5.55
$38.97
$2.07
$0.33
$7.20
$0.33
$0.48
$0.12
$0.12
$0.80
$0.30
$0.15
$2.06
$0.40
$4.50
$11.37
$0.12
$0.13
$0.06
$2.01
$7.47
$2.97
$5.07
$0.06
$0.03
$0.24
$0.04
$11.97
$0.96
$0.33
$0.24
$1.05
$0.75
$3.90
$0.13



Plastic bucket: 2.5 gt
Plastic bucket: 5 gal
Plastic bucket: 5 gt

Pliers: channel lock

Pliers: needle nose

Pliers: regular

Pliers: vise grip

Pole saw: electric corded
Pole saw: electric cordless
Pole saw: manual

Post driver

Post hole digger

Power strip (6 outlets)
Pressure washer: electric
Pressure washer: gas powered
Projector

Projector Screen

Pruner (hand-held)
Pruning saw: D-handle
Pruning saw: folding

Putty knife: 1-2in wide
Putty knife: 3-6in wide
Rake: asphalt/landscaping
Rake: bow/iron

Rake: leaf

Ratchet strap
Reciprocating saw: corded
Reciprocating saw: cordless (18v)
Roller cage: 4 in

Roller cage: 9 in

Router: fixed base

Mallet: rubber

Safety glasses

Sander: belt

Sander: finishing

Sander: palm - square pad
Sander: random orbital 5 in
Sanding block

Saw horse: single
Scissors

Screwdriver: flat head
Screwdriver: phillips head
Scrub brush

Sheetrock saw

Shop vac: standard

Shop vac: wet vacuum
Shovel: drain / trenching
Shovel: roofing

Shovel: round head
Shovel: snow

Shovel: square head
Shovel: wide mouth
Sledgehammer

Socket set

Spade: drain / trenching
Spade: round head
Spade: square head
Spray nozzle (for hose)
Square: 12 in

Square: 24 in

Square: adjustable 12 in
Square: speed

Squeegee: floor
Squeegee: window
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$0.05
$0.15
$0.08
$0.39
$0.27
$0.18
$0.39
$3.90
$2.97
$1.20
$0.78
$0.75
$0.09
$5.40
$9.87
$13.35
$4.50
$0.51
$0.63
$0.60
$0.18
$0.21
$1.11
$0.30
$0.30
$0.30
$2.97
$5.85
$0.05
$0.08
$5.07
$0.15
$0.18
$3.00
$2.40
$1.20
$2.07
$0.15
$0.45
$0.11
$0.12
$0.12
$0.12
$0.22
$2.57
$2.97
$0.87
$0.67
$0.30
$0.39
$0.30
$0.69
$0.69
$1.02
$0.75
$0.45
$0.45
$0.15
$0.12
$0.25
$0.19
$0.21
$0.59
$0.44



Staple gun: electric
Staple gun: manual
Step ladder: 6 ft
Step ladder: 8 ft

Step ladder: Little Giant (multi-function)

Stone chisel: narrow

Stone chisel: wide

Storage tote w/ lid: 25+ gallon
Surge protector

Survey tape: 100 ft

Swing blade/weed cutter
Table saw: portable

Tape measure: 25 ft

Tarp: landscaping

Tarp: painting

Telescope pole: 8-12 ft

Tiller: heavy duty - rear tine
Tiller: medium duty - front tine
Tin snips / aviator snips

Tool pouch/belt

Trash can: event

Trash grabber

Utility knife

Water cooler: 5 gallon

Water hose: 50 ft

Weedeater: heavy duty (gas)
Weedeater: light duty (corded)
Weedeater: light duty (cordless)
Weedeater: medium duty (gas)
Wheelbarrow: 4 cubic ft
Wheelbarrow: 6 cubic ft
Window scraper

Wire brush

Wire cutters

Wonder bar: 12 in

Wood chisel: narrow

Wood chisel: wide 1+ in
Work gloves - cloth (pair)
Work gloves - leather/suede
Work gloves - rubber

Work light: halogen 500w
Wrecking bar: 24 in
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74
24
31
11

68
13

35
105
18
20
14

12
15
84
89
60

38
23
13
737
362
137
23
38

$0.88
$0.49
$1.47
$2.46
$11.99
$0.16
$0.34
$0.33
$0.42
$0.51
$0.51
$9.00
$0.27
$0.25
$0.25
$0.37
$19.50
$6.75
$0.39
$0.60
$0.60
$0.60
$0.10
$0.66
$0.48
$5.07
$1.47
$2.67
$4.80
$0.90
$1.50
$0.10
$0.12
$0.25
$0.30
$0.25
$0.30
$0.06
$0.09
$0.15
$0.45
$0.30




