

 $\begin{tabular}{ll} \textbf{Tool Inventory As Of: } 03/17/2015 \\ \textbf{NOTE: } \textbf{Total Inventory quantity may not reflect current tool type availability; please call the Charlotte Community ToolBank at (704) 469-5800 for more information. \\ \end{tabular}$ 

Tool Type	Total Inventory	Weekly Tool Handling Fee
Adjustable wrench: large	75	\$0.31
Adjustable wrench: small	71	\$0.29
Air compressor	2	\$9.00
Auger (includes 8 in bit)	3	\$15.57
Axe (includes Pulaski axes)	21	\$0.89
Band saw: portable electric	2	\$6.57
Bar clamp: up to 18in	_ 14	\$0.34
Blower: backpack gas-powered	8	\$7.17
Blower: handheld electric	12	\$0.90
Blower: handheld gas-powered	10	\$3.87
Bolt cutters	5	\$0.60
Bottle Jack: 6 ton	3	\$1.05
Bow saw	26	\$0.30
Brick hammer	5	\$0.42
Brick trowel	23	\$0.35
Broom: push	35	\$0.26
Broom: sweep	34	\$0.26
Buck saw	34	\$0.33
Bulb planter	10	\$0.12
Caulk gun	46	\$0.09
Cement trowel: pointing	36	\$0.18
Cement trowel: rectangular	11	\$0.32
Chainsaw: electric corded	5	\$2.97
Chainsaw: gas-powered	5	\$5.40
Chalk line and chalk	11	\$0.15
Circular saw	29	\$2.10
Cultivator: long Handle	27	\$0.48
Digging bar: 6ft (heavy)	23	\$0.96
Dirt tamper	16	\$0.84
Drill press: bench mount	1	\$3.87
Drill: corded 3/8 in	20	\$0.90
Drill: cordes (14.4 volt min)	55	\$5.25
Drill: drywall screw gun (corded)	3	\$2.37
Drop Cloth: canvas	34	\$0.45
Drywall square: 48 in	2	\$0.36
Drywall trowel: narrow 5-8in	19	\$0.18
Drywall trowel: wide 10-12in	20	\$0.22
Dust pan	78	\$0.14
Ear mufflers	76 49	\$0.14
Edger: rotary	8	\$0.90
Extension cord: 25 ft	34	\$0.57
Extension cord: 50 ft	52	
Extension cord: 100 ft	18	\$0.75 \$1.20
	5	\$0.54
Extension cord: power block Extension ladder: 16 ft	14	
Extension ladder: 16 ft Extension ladder: 20 ft	5	\$2.37 \$4.68
	3	\$4.68 \$5.16
Extension ladder: 24 ft		
Extension pole: 4 ft	69	\$0.12 \$5.10
Fan: drum	1	\$5.10 \$0.43
Floor scraper	14	\$0.43

Folding chair	55	\$0.75
	44	
Folding table: 30" x 6'		\$1.65
Fubar: small	6	\$0.90
Furniture dolly	2	\$0.60
Gas can: gas/oil mix-1 gal.	16	\$0.36
	-	
Gas can: unleaded-1 gal.	10	\$0.36
Generator: 4500W/240V	3	\$56.97
Grinder: 4-1/2 in wheel	4	\$2.22
Hack saw	11	\$0.30
Hammer drill: corded	8	
	_	\$4.80
Hammer drill: cordless	2	\$6.00
Hammer: 2-4 lb demolition	73	\$0.52
Hammer: framing	51	\$0.40
	_	
Hammer: standard claw	135	\$0.22
Hand cultivator	161	\$0.12
Hand sander (sheetrock)	7	\$0.19
Hand trowel	231	\$0.12
	1	\$10.20
Hand truck: appliance		•
Hand truck: standard	2	\$1.47
Hard hat: standard	58	\$0.21
Hard hat: chainsaw	2	\$1.38
Heat gun: electric	4	\$1.20
•		
Hedge shears	65	\$0.60
Hedge shears: electric	10	\$1.50
Hedge trimmer: gas powered	5	\$8.67
Hex wrench set: English and metric	19	\$0.24
•		
Hoe: garden	81	\$0.30
Hoe: mortar	23	\$0.90
Ice chest/cooler	29	\$0.99
Impact driver: 18 volt compact	9	\$5.55
·	1	
Jackhammer: electric		\$38.97
Jig saw	17	\$2.07
Kneepads (pair)	31	\$0.33
Lawnmower: gas	1	\$7.20
Level: 2 ft	35	\$0.33
Level: 4 ft	44	\$0.48
Level: post	13	\$0.12
Level: torpedo	62	\$0.12
Lopper	95	\$0.80
• •		
Magnetic pickup tool	6	\$0.30
Mallet: rubber	15	\$0.15
McLeod tool (forestry tool)	8	\$2.06
Miter saw (and miter box)	25	\$0.40
Miter saw: compound chop	5	\$4.50
Miter saw: compound sliding	3	\$11.37
Mixing tub	11	\$0.12
Mud tray	3	\$0.13
Nail apron (cloth)	50	\$0.06
Nailer: finishing (pneumatic)	3	\$2.01
Nailer: framing (pneumatic)	1	\$7.47
Nailer: pin (pneumatic)	4	\$2.97
Nailer: roofing - coil (pneumatic)	1	\$5.07
Paint can hook	18	\$0.06
Paint can key	133	\$0.03
Paint scraper	86	\$0.24
Paint tray	157	\$0.04
Pallet jack	1	\$11.97
Pick mattock / pick axe	52	\$0.96
Pipe wrench: large	5	\$0.33
Pipe wrench: small	9	\$0.24
Pitchfork: long handle	39	\$1.05
Pitchfork: short D-handle	27	
		\$0.75
Planer: portable electric	1	\$3.90
Plastic bucket: 10 qt	6	\$0.13

Plastic bucket: 2.5 qt	22	\$0.05
Plastic bucket: 5 gal	100	\$0.15
Plastic bucket: 5 qt	20	\$0.08
Pliers: channel lock	83	\$0.39
Pliers: needle nose	62	\$0.27
Pliers: regular	65	\$0.18
Pliers: vise grip	30	\$0.39
Pole saw: electric corded	1	\$3.90
Pole saw: electric cordless	3	\$2.97
Pole saw: manual	8	\$1.20
Post driver	1	· ·
	•	\$0.78
Post hole digger	36	\$0.75
Power strip (6 outlets)	25	\$0.09
Pressure washer: electric	1	\$5.40
Pressure washer: gas powered	5	\$9.87
Projector	1	\$13.35
Projector Screen	1	\$4.50
	<u>=</u> '	
Pruner (hand-held)	99	\$0.51
Pruning saw: D-handle	2	\$0.63
Pruning saw: folding	5	\$0.60
Putty knife: 1-2in wide	58	\$0.18
Putty knife: 3-6in wide	20	\$0.21
Rake: asphalt/landscaping	3	\$1.11
Rake: bow/iron	474	\$0.30
Rake: leaf	481	\$0.30
Ratchet strap	12	\$0.30
Reciprocating saw: corded	15	\$2.97
Reciprocating saw: cordless (18v)	15	\$5.85
Roller cage: 4 in	77	\$0.05
Roller cage: 9 in	785	\$0.08
Router: fixed base		
	6	\$5.07
Mallet: rubber	13	\$0.15
Safety glasses	475	\$0.18
Sander: belt	5	\$3.00
Sander: finishing	3	\$2.40
Sander: palm - square pad	27	\$1.20
Sander: random orbital 5 in	12	\$2.07
	7	
Sanding block		\$0.15
Saw horse: single	26	\$0.45
Scissors	8	\$0.11
Screwdriver: flat head	509	\$0.12
Screwdriver: phillips head	309	\$0.12
Scrub brush	30	\$0.12
Sheetrock saw	6	\$0.22
	2	\$2.57
Shop vac: standard		
Shop vac: wet vacuum	5	\$2.97
Shovel: drain / trenching	17	\$0.87
Shovel: roofing	2	\$0.67
Shovel: round head	411	\$0.30
Shovel: snow	2	\$0.39
Shovel: square head	465	\$0.30
Shovel: wide mouth	22	\$0.69
Sledgehammer	29	\$0.69
Socket set	30	\$1.02
Spade: drain / trenching	30	\$0.75
Spade: round head	60	\$0.45
Spade: square head	78	\$0.45
Spray nozzle (for hose)	8	\$0.15
	5	\$0.13
Square: 12 in		
Square: 24 in	5	\$0.25
Square: adjustable 12 in	1	\$0.19
Square: speed	43	\$0.21
Squeegee: floor	10	\$0.59
Squeegee: window	30	\$0.44
. •		* -

Staple gun: electric	4	\$0.88	
Staple gun: manual	19	\$0.49	
Step ladder: 6 ft	33	\$1.47	
Step ladder: 8 ft	10	\$2.46	
Step ladder: Little Giant (multi-function)	17	\$11.99	
Stone chisel: narrow	11	\$0.16	
Stone chisel: wide	1	\$0.34	
Storage tote w/ lid: 25+ gallon	19	\$0.33	
Surge protector	17	\$0.42	
Survey tape: 100 ft	10	\$0.51	
Swing blade/weed cutter	29	\$0.51	
Table saw: portable	4	\$9.00	
Tape measure: 25 ft	74	\$0.27	
Tarp: landscaping	24	\$0.25	
Tarp: painting	31	\$0.25	
Telescope pole: 8-12 ft	11	\$0.37	
Tiller: heavy duty - rear tine	1	\$19.50	
Tiller: medium duty - front tine	2	\$6.75	
Tin snips / aviator snips	68	\$0.39	
Tool pouch/belt	13	\$0.60	
Trash can: event	4	\$0.60	
Trash grabber	35	\$0.60	
Utility knife	105	\$0.10	
Water cooler: 5 gallon	18	\$0.66	
Water hose: 50 ft	20	\$0.48	
Weedeater: heavy duty (gas)	14	\$5.07	
Weedeater: light duty (corded)	4	\$1.47	
Weedeater: light duty (cordless)	1	\$2.67	
Weedeater: medium duty (gas)	12	\$4.80	
Wheelbarrow: 4 cubic ft	15	\$0.90	
Wheelbarrow: 6 cubic ft	84	\$1.50	
Window scraper	89	\$0.10	
Wire brush	60	\$0.12	
Wire cutters	61	\$0.25	
Wonder bar: 12 in	38	\$0.30	
Wood chisel: narrow	23	\$0.25	
Wood chisel: wide 1+ in	13	\$0.30	
Work gloves - cloth (pair)	737	\$0.06	
Work gloves - leather/suede	362	\$0.09	
Work gloves - rubber	137	\$0.15	
Work light: halogen 500w	23	\$0.45	
Wrecking bar: 24 in	38	\$0.30	